900508179

07/25/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM533564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lighting Science Group	£	07/16/2019	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND
Corporation			DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecosense Lighting, Inc.			
Street Address:	837 North Spring Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 103			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90012			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4744318	IT'S ALL POSSIBLE WITH LIGHT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Fmail:

tm@redfieldip.com

Correspondent Name:

Christine B. Redfield, Redfield IP PC

Address Line 1:

50 Woodside Plaza

Address Line 2:

No. 107

Address Line 4:

Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Redfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 47

TRADEMARK REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0901

This Trademark Assignment, affective as of July ____, 2019 ("the Effective Date"), is colored into between Lighting Science Group Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1350 Division Road, Suite 204, Warwick, Rhode Island 02893 ("the Assignor") and Ecosense Lighting, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 837 North Spring Street, Suite 103, Los Angeles, California 90012 ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the IT'S ALL POSSIBLE WITH LIGHT. and Yes, it's all possible with Light marks ("the Marks") and corresponding Registrations ("the Registrations") listed below for correla (ED) lighting products.

Trademark	Country	Char	App. Date	App. No.	Regional	Reg. No.
73 A.L POSSELE 97 THE ROOF	US.	14	A46 35,3003	966786738	May 24, 2010	4744318
761 - 73 s.	WVC paterior	11	Feb. 7, 20134	8/4	781.7.203	1198068

WHEREAS, Assignee is destrous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Marks and Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor assigns unto Assigned all rights, including common law rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations together with the gravitally of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, if any, on a worldwide back.

ASSIGNOR

#um#	Selence Gr	oup ca	2000
8y 7	4.4.		
Name	(/ ea a	4 6	-2-
Title	.S.#24. ():	4	66
Date:	2/16	<u> </u>	

ASSIGNEE

All the comment	
Name and the second	Cellor M
THEORY	
Date: X.LT-17	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006722 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 07/25/2019